
Strict Curl

Name Gender Age Residence Body wgt Wgt Class Division SC 1 SC 2 SC 3 SC 4 Total Placing

Mariela Olivares Female 49 MD 51.7 52/114.6 Open 27.5 29 -30.5 29 1

Allison Freeman Female 37 NC 52 52/114.6 Open 0

Allison Freeman Female 37 NC 52 52/114.6 Sub-Masters (35-39) 0

Kerry Self Female 52 VA 54.6 56/123.4 Open 34 36 39 -39.5 39 1

Jennifer Bowe Female 36 VA 55.5 56/123.4 Open 21 25 27 27 2

Jennifer Bowe Female 36 VA 55.5 56/123.4 Sub-Masters (35-39) 21 25 27 27 1

Lori Christ Female 68 NM 56 56/123.4 Masters (65-69) 0

Angela Goldstein Female 41 MD 56.7 60/132.2 Open 35 37.5 -39 37.5 1

Krystal Brown Female 55 NC 56.1 60/132.2 Open 32.5 33.5 34.5 34.5 2

Angela Krompier Female 63 NJ 56.2 60/132.2 Open 29.5 33 -34 33 3

Angela Goldstein Female 41 MD 56.7 60/132.2 Masters (40-44) 35 37.5 -39 37.5 1

Krystal Brown Female 55 NC 56.1 60/132.2 Masters (55-59) 32.5 33.5 34.5 34.5 1

Angela Krompier Female 63 NJ 56.2 60/132.2 Masters (60-64) 29.5 33 -34 33 1

Krystal Brown Female 55 NC 56.1 60/132.2 Law/Fire/Military 32.5 33.5 34.5 34.5 1

Alexis Kajencki Female 42 MD 66.1 67.5/148.8 Open 50 52.5 -53.5 52.5 1

Katy Gaglione Female 42 DE 65.8 67.5/148.8 Open 41 43.5 -45.5 43.5 2

Stephanie Heslep Female 33 DE 66.3 67.5/148.8 Open 34 36.5 38.5 38.5 3

Alexis Kajencki Female 42 MD 66.1 67.5/148.8 Masters (40-44) 50 52.5 -53.5 52.5 1

Katy Gaglione Female 42 DE 65.8 67.5/148.8 Masters (40-44) 41 43.5 -45.5 43.5 2

Kimberly Lindner Female 54 MA 74.2 75/165.3 Open 43 46 47.5 48 47.5 1

Michele Fettner Female 44 MD 71.5 75/165.3 Open 41.5 44.5 -46.5 44.5 2

Kimberly Lindner Female 54 MA 74.2 75/165.3 Masters (50-54) 43 46 47.5 48 47.5 1

Michele Fettner Female 44 MD 71.5 75/165.3 Masters (40-44) 41.5 44.5 -46.5 44.5 1

Mona Espinosa Female 44 NC 82.1 82.5/181.8 Open 40.5 43 -45 43 1

Rebekah Babcock Female 43 CA 82.1 82.5/181.8 Open 37.5 39.5 41.5 41.5 2

Madison Berry Female 13 NC 81.6 82.5/181.8 Open 40 -42.5 -42.5 40 3

Emily Knox Female 37 MD 82.3 82.5/181.8 Open 37 39 -40.5 39 4

Linda Arvey Female 75 PA 80.8 82.5/181.8 Open 30 34 -37.5 34 5

Gwen Bailey Female 72 MD 81.4 82.5/181.8 Open 31.5 -34 -34 31.5 6

Stephanie Forman Female 42 NC 82.5 82.5/181.8 Open 0

Mona Espinosa Female 44 NC 82.1 82.5/181.8 Masters (40-44) 40.5 43 -45 43 1

Rebekah Babcock Female 43 CA 82.1 82.5/181.8 Masters (40-44) 37.5 39.5 41.5 41.5 2

Madison Berry Female 13 NC 81.6 82.5/181.8 Teen (12-13) 40 -42.5 -42.5 40 1

Emily Knox Female 37 MD 82.3 82.5/181.8 Sub-Masters (35-39) 37 39 -40.5 39 1

Linda Arvey Female 75 PA 80.8 82.5/181.8 Masters (75-79) 30 34 -37.5 34 1

Gwen Bailey Female 72 MD 81.4 82.5/181.8 Masters (70-74) 31.5 -34 -34 31.5 1

Stephanie Forman Female 42 NC 82.5 82.5/181.8 Masters (40-44) 0

Mona Espinosa Female 44 NC 82.1 82.5/181.8 Law/Fire/Military 40.5 43 -45 43 1

MacKenzie Taylor Female 17 NC 88.3 90/198.4 Open 53 -56.5 53 1

Anna McCardle Female 48 New Zealand 87.4 90/198.4 Open 48 50 -53 50 2

Ellen Plumart Female 24 MD 88.9 90/198.4 Open 33.5 37.5 -41 37.5 3

MacKenzie Taylor Female 17 NC 88.3 90/198.4 Teen (16-17) 53 -56.5 53 1

Anna McCardle Female 48 New Zealand 87.4 90/198.4 Masters (45-49) 48 50 -53 50 1

Ellen Plumart Female 24 MD 88.9 90/198.4 Junior (20-24) 33.5 37.5 -41 37.5 1

Ruth Rend Female 63 PA 87.4 90/198.4 Masters (60-64) 28 28.5 29 29 1

Sydney Katz Female 41 MD 94.1 90+/198.5+   (F) Open 42.5 45.5 -47.5 45.5 1

Dorothy Sosnicki Female 61 AZ 91 90+/198.5+   (F) Open 0

Christine Royer Female 39 VA 91 90+/198.5+   (F) Open 0

Sydney Katz Female 41 MD 94.1 90+/198.5+   (F) Masters (40-44) 42.5 45.5 -47.5 45.5 1

Dorothy Sosnicki Female 61 AZ 91 90+/198.5+   (F) Masters (60-64) 0

Christine Royer Female 39 VA 91 90+/198.5+   (F) Sub-Masters (35-39) 0

Maximus Ruskin Male 11 VA 53.1 56/123.4 Youth 11 and Under 22.5 24 -25.5 24 1

Kodai Ueda Male 25 Japan 59.9 60/132.2 Open 58 61 63 -64 63 1

John Self, Jr Male 17 VA 60 60/132.2 Open 54.5 60 60 2

Joseph Morrow, Sr. Male 42 MS 60 60/132.2 Open 0

Buck Ammons Male 26 NC 60 60/132.2 Open 0

Romairo Samuel Male 37 FL 66.2 67.5/148.8 Open 63.5 73 76 76 1

Carlos Vidana Male 23 TX 62.1 67.5/148.8 Open 61 63.5 66 66 2
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Elmurad Abbasov Male 25 Azerbaijan 67.3 67.5/148.8 Open 52 56 57 57 3

Gary Teeter Male 61 PA 65.8 67.5/148.8 Open 52.5 54 56 56 4

Tim Garriss Male 56 NC 67.2 67.5/148.8 Open 52.5 55 55.5 55.5 5

Ayden Forman Male 16 NC 67 67.5/148.8 Open 50 -53 -53 50 6

Romairo Samuel Male 37 FL 66.2 67.5/148.8 Sub-Masters (35-39) 63.5 73 76 76 1

Gary Teeter Male 61 PA 65.8 67.5/148.8 Masters (60-64) 52.5 54 56 56 1

Tim Garriss Male 56 NC 67.2 67.5/148.8 Masters (55-59) 52.5 55 55.5 55.5 1

Ayden Forman Male 16 NC 67 67.5/148.8 Teen (16-17) 50 -53 -53 50 1

Brian Couch Male 51 OH 62.2 67.5/148.8 Masters (50-54) 32 -34 34 34 1

Jeramiah Skinner Male 11 NC 66.1 67.5/148.8 Youth 11 and Under 24.5 26.5 27 27 1

Ethan Binckely Male 20 NC 73.7 75/165.3 Open 75.5 79 -82 79 1

Gary Kessler Male 61 HI 74.4 75/165.3 Open 72.5 76 -79.5 76 2

Willie Trebach Male 38 MD 71.8 75/165.3 Open 68 71 -73 71 3

Easten Binckley Male 15 NC 74.2 75/165.3 Open 67.5 70 -74 70 4

John Self, Sr. Male 55 VA 73.9 75/165.3 Open 68 -71 -73.5 68 5

John Wong Male 45 CA 74.6 75/165.3 Open 59 62.5 -64.5 62.5 6

Bill Cross Male 80 AZ 74.2 75/165.3 Open 42 43 -44 43 7

Jeremy Wright Male 47 NC 75 75/165.3 Open 0

Nasir Nantambu Male 46 NC 75 75/165.3 Open 0

Ethan Binckely Male 20 NC 73.7 75/165.3 Junior (20-24) 75.5 79 -82 79 1

Gary Kessler Male 61 HI 74.4 75/165.3 Masters (60-64) 72.5 76 -79.5 76 1

Willie Trebach Male 38 MD 71.8 75/165.3 Sub-Masters (35-39) 68 71 -73 71 1

John Jaeger Male 52 NY 74.9 75/165.3 Masters (50-54) 70.5 -73 -73.5 70.5 1

Easten Binckley Male 15 NC 74.2 75/165.3 Teen (14-15) 67.5 70 -74 70 1

Alex Saretshky Male 36 Canada 72.5 75/165.3 Sub-Masters (35-39) 64 67 -71.5 67 2

John Wong Male 45 CA 74.6 75/165.3 Masters (45-49) 59 62.5 -64.5 62.5 1

Dwayne Simmons Male 18 NC 72.8 75/165.3 Teen (18-19) 54.5 58.5 -63.5 58.5 1

Danen Dodd Male 15 Canada 75 75/165.3 Teen (14-15) 47.5 50 -55 50 2

Bill Cross Male 80 AZ 74.2 75/165.3 Masters (80+) 42 43 -44 43 1

Issayev Sundet Male 23 Kazakhstan 75 75/165.3 Junior (20-24) 0

Jeremy Wright Male 47 NC 75 75/165.3 Masters (45-49) 0

Nasir Nantambu Male 46 NC 75 75/165.3 Masters (45-49) 0

Ryan Sweeney Male 34 ID 74.7 75/165.3 Handicapped 35.5 -38 -38 35.5 1

Bryan Ruskin Male 40 VA 80.4 82.5/181.8 Open 83.5 -86 -86 83.5 1

Iliya Nisen Male 38 NY 75.3 82.5/181.8 Open 63.5 67.5 72.5 72.5 2

Luis Rocha Male 37 VA 81 82.5/181.8 Open 72.5 -76 -76 72.5 3

DeMerion Lewis Male 16 NC 81.3 82.5/181.8 Open 50 52.5 56 56 4

John Shifflett Male 64 VA 81.5 82.5/181.8 Open 40 -42 43 43 5

Robert Wulff Male 81 MD 80.3 82.5/181.8 Open 35 37.5 -39 37.5 6

William Arnold Male 74 MD 82.5 82.5/181.8 Open 0

Bryan Ruskin Male 40 VA 80.4 82.5/181.8 Masters (40-44) 83.5 -86 -86 83.5 1

Iliya Nisen Male 38 NY 75.3 82.5/181.8 Sub-Masters (35-39) 63.5 67.5 72.5 72.5 1

Luis Rocha Male 37 VA 81 82.5/181.8 Sub-Masters (35-39) 72.5 -76 -76 72.5 2

DeMerion Lewis Male 16 NC 81.3 82.5/181.8 Teen (16-17) 50 52.5 56 56 1

Jeff McQueen Male 44 VA 79.5 82.5/181.8 Masters (40-44) 55 -58 -58 55 2

Tyndale McIntosh Male 19 NC 82.4 82.5/181.8 Teen (18-19) -50 50 52.5 52.5 1

Hayden Phillips Male 19 NC 79.7 82.5/181.8 Teen (18-19) 48 -49.5 49.5 49.5 2

John Shifflett Male 64 VA 81.5 82.5/181.8 Masters (60-64) 40 -42 43 43 1

Guy Marwick Male 82 FL 77.2 82.5/181.8 Masters (50-54) -36 39 39.5 41 39.5 1

Robert Wulff Male 81 MD 80.3 82.5/181.8 Masters (80+) 35 37.5 -39 37.5 1

Yogi Sumner Male 76 VA 79.8 82.5/181.8 Masters (75-79) 23 26.5 -29 26.5 1

William Arnold Male 74 MD 82.5 82.5/181.8 Masters (70-74) 0

Bruce Knox Male 40 MD 89.7 90/198.4 Open -87.5 87.5 -90 87.5 1

Ray Jones Male 58 VA 88.6 90/198.4 Open 87 -89.5 -89.5 87 2

Eli Bisant Male 20 MD 86.2 90/198.4 Open 68.5 72 -75.5 72 3

Rob O'Connell Male 60 PA 84.2 90/198.4 Open 50 57 61.5 -65 61.5 4

Aaron Chrietzberg Male 47 MD 85.8 90/198.4 Open 57 59 -61.5 59 5

George Woodbury Male 70 FL 90 90/198.4 Open -40 -42.5 42.5 42.5 6

Lee Goldstein Male 57 MD 90 90/198.4 Open 0

Bruce Knox Male 40 MD 89.7 90/198.4 Masters (40-44) -87.5 87.5 -90 87.5 1

Ray Jones Male 58 VA 88.6 90/198.4 Masters (55-59) 87 -89.5 -89.5 87 1

Eli Bisant Male 20 MD 86.2 90/198.4 Junior (20-24) 68.5 72 -75.5 72 1
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Desmond Rend Male 54 PA 86.8 90/198.4 Masters (50-54) 62 63 -66 63 1

Rob O'Connell Male 60 PA 84.2 90/198.4 Masters (60-64) 50 57 61.5 -65 61.5 1

Michael F Shannon Male 71 NM 87.4 90/198.4 Masters (70-74) 45 47.5 50 50 1

William Farrell Male 80 OK 88.3 90/198.4 Masters (80+) 42.5 48 48.5 48.5 1

George Woodbury Male 70 FL 90 90/198.4 Masters (70-74) -40 -42.5 42.5 42.5 2

Lee Goldstein Male 57 MD 90 90/198.4 Masters (55-59) 0

Rob O'Connell Male 60 PA 84.2 90/198.4 Law/Fire/Military 50 57 61.5 -65 61.5 1

John M Cooper Male 50 NC 96.2 100/220.4 Open 91 94 -95 94 1

Brian Bellwood Male 38 NJ 97.6 100/220.4 Open -90.5 90.5 -95 90.5 2

Steve Babcock Male 44 CA 96.2 100/220.4 Open 83.5 86.5 -88.5 86.5 3

Michael R Dalton Male 50 VA 99 100/220.4 Open 77 -79.5 -79.5 77 4

Anthony Huffman Male 61 VA 99.3 100/220.4 Open 70 -75.5 75.5 -76 75.5 5

Jeff Oilar Male 42 IN 98.8 100/220.4 Open 71 -74 -76 71 6

Wesam Mahmoud Male 47 NC 94.8 100/220.4 Open 49 52.5 55 57 55 7

Gene Berry Male 66 NC 100 100/220.4 Open 0

Elijah Binckley Male 18 NC 100 100/220.4 Open 0

John M Cooper Male 50 NC 96.2 100/220.4 Masters (50-54) 91 94 -95 94 1

Steve Babcock Male 44 CA 96.2 100/220.4 Masters (40-44) 83.5 86.5 -88.5 86.5 1

Aidan Halot Male 20 Mexico 92.5 100/220.4 Junior (20-24) 80.5 83 -85 83 1

Michael R Dalton Male 50 VA 99 100/220.4 Masters (50-54) 77 -79.5 -79.5 77 2

Anthony Huffman Male 61 VA 99.3 100/220.4 Masters (60-64) 70 -75.5 75.5 -76 75.5 1

Jeff Oilar Male 42 IN 98.8 100/220.4 Masters (40-44) 71 -74 -76 71 2

BRIAN WASHINGTON Male 67 MD 97.9 100/220.4 Masters (65-69) -59 59 -63.5 59 1

Wesam Mahmoud Male 47 NC 94.8 100/220.4 Masters (45-49) 49 52.5 55 57 55 1

Gene Berry Male 66 NC 100 100/220.4 Masters (65-69) 0

Elijah Binckley Male 18 NC 100 100/220.4 Teen (18-19) 0

Wesam Mahmoud Male 47 NC 94.8 100/220.4 Law/Fire/Military 49 52.5 55 57 55 1

Jacob white Male 31 OH 108.6 110/242.5 Open 86.5 92 95.5 95.5 1

Ricky Dozier Male 31 NC 107.3 110/242.5 Open 84 -88.5 -91 84 2

Austin Brown Male 30 NC 105.6 110/242.5 Open 70.5 74 77.5 77.5 3

David Joseph Male 70 DE 106.7 110/242.5 Open 55 58 60.5 60.5 4

Tim Durrett Male 52 VA 108.4 110/242.5 Open 55 57 59 59 5

Bernie Rhodes Male 78 VA 108.9 110/242.5 Open 43 45.5 -47 45.5 6

Victor Addis Male 54 IN 110 110/242.5 Open 0

Paul Bossi Male 59 NC 110 110/242.5 Open 0

Ray Berry Male 65 NC 110 110/242.5 Open 0

David Joseph Male 70 DE 106.7 110/242.5 Masters (70-74) 55 58 60.5 60.5 1

Tim Durrett Male 52 VA 108.4 110/242.5 Masters (50-54) 55 57 59 59 1

Bernie Rhodes Male 78 VA 108.9 110/242.5 Masters (75-79) 43 45.5 -47 45.5 1

James Michael Lafferty Male 62 UAE 106.1 110/242.5 Masters (60-64) 38 -45 -45 38 1

Victor Addis Male 54 IN 110 110/242.5 Masters (50-54) 0

Paul Bossi Male 59 NC 110 110/242.5 Masters (55-59) 0

Ray Berry Male 65 NC 110 110/242.5 Masters (65-69) 0

Ricky Dozier Male 31 NC 107.3 110/242.5 Law/Fire/Military 84 -88.5 -91 84 1

Bob Feeney Male 73 PA 112.5 125/275.5 Open 45 46.5 47 47 1

Christopher W Allen Male 51 VA 125 125/275.5 Open 0

Stephen kozlowski Male 68 VA 113.9 125/275.5 Masters (65-69) 68 70 72 72 1

Bob Feeney Male 73 PA 112.5 125/275.5 Masters (70-74) 45 46.5 47 47 1

Stephen kozlowski Male 68 VA 113.9 125/275.5 Law/Fire/Military 68 70 72 72 1

Giorgio Karallas Male 32 NE 127.5 140/308.6 Open 97 100 -103 100 1

Ray Carr Male 31 PA 130.1 140/308.6 Open 57 66 -70 66 2

Greg Stott Male 62 NC 140 140/308.6 Open 0

Erik Lawson Male 30 NC 140 140/308.6 Open 0

Bill Schnepf Male 72 MD 134.6 140/308.6 Masters (70-74) 62 -66 -66 62 1

Greg Stott Male 62 NC 140 140/308.6 Masters (60-64) 0

Joseph Sabol Male 43 PA 153.8 140+/SHW Open 93 -95 -96 93 1

Joseph Sabol Male 43 PA 153.8 140+/SHW Masters (40-44) 93 -95 -96 93 1

Caden Dougan Male 21 NC 163 140+/SHW Junior (20-24) 82 89 -93 89 1


